

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 005 CONTRACT ID : 020432 COUNTIES : LEFLORE
 CONTRACTDESCRIPTION/:2 2:00 P.M. DISTRICT : 22
 RESURFACE(ASPHALT) CONTRACT TIME : 8 CALENDAR DAYS
 SH-9: BEGIN AT HASKELL CO LINE, EXT EASTAL PROJECT(S) : IMY-0040-6(296) 290
 (LEFLORE CO) ER-OK-02-1
 PROJECT LENGTH = 3.05 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = > 3 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 70-28 OK

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 346,429.52	77.5843%	100.0000%
1	731005798 JOB CONST. CO., INC.	\$ 446,520.32	100.0000%	128.8921%
2	730980023 GLOVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 528,358.48	118.3280%	152.5154%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 I000-ROADWAY								
0001 407 0250	TACK COAT	2578.000	GAL	1.00000	2578.00	1.60000	4124.80	1.00000 2578.00
0002 411(S4) 5955	(SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4 (PG 70-28 OK)	7296.000	TON	35.00000	255360.00	50.32000	367134.72	64.00000 466944.00
0003 641 1552	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LSUM	20000.00000	20000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	10000.00000 10000.00
0004 855(A) 8815	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (THIN-LINE) (4" WIDE)	64416.000	LF	0.22000	14171.52	0.30000	19324.80	0.28000 18036.48
0005 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	50000.00000	50000.00	27000.00000	27000.00	26000.00000 26000.00
0006 880(L) 8911	TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE, POLICE	96.000	HOURL	45.00000	4320.00	41.00000	3936.00	50.00000 4800.00
SECTION TOTALS					\$ 346,429.52		\$ 446,520.32	\$ 528,358.48
CONTRACT TOTALS					\$ 346,429.52		\$ 446,520.32	\$ 528,358.48

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 047
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION/:2 2:00 P.M. CONTRACT ID : 020300
 RESURFACE(SUPERPAVE) DISTRICT : 32
 I-35; FROM NORTH OF 12TH STREET IN MOORERTO CONTRACT TIME : 100 CALENDAR DAYS
 I-35/US-77 INTERCHANGE.
 PROJECT LENGTH= 4.90 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS= 50.85 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE= PG 76-28 OK

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

PROJECT(S) : IMY-35-2(277)114

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 3,215,717.22	109.9091%	100.0000%
1	581401463	APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.	\$ 2,925,797.77	100.0000%	90.9843%
2	731204879	SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$ 3,073,160.00	105.0367%	95.5669%
3	730731258	HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$ 3,399,264.11	116.1825%	105.7078%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 I000-ROADWAY								
0001 407 0250	TACK COAT	28090.990 GAL	0.70000	19663.69	0.90000	25281.89	1.00000	28090.99
0002 411(S3) 5935	(SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S3 (PG 76-28 OK)	32859.220 TON	35.00000	1150072.70	31.50000	1035065.43	29.25000	961132.19
0003 411(S4) 5950	(SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4 (PG 76-28 OK)	33094.600 TON	38.00000	1257594.80	37.00000	1224500.20	33.90000	1121906.94
0004 417 5267	COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	209408.670 SY	1.10000	230349.54	0.49000	102610.25	0.55000	115174.77
0005 641 1399	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LSUM	98471.52000	98471.52	32000.00000	32000.00	118004.11000	118004.11
0006 643 0087	(SP) CONTRACTORS QUALITY CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	36409.97000	36409.97	20000.00000	20000.00	23500.00000	23500.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 2,792,562.22		\$ 2,439,457.77		\$ 2,367,809.00
SECTION 0002 Y008-TRAFFIC CONTROL								
0007 855(A) 8812	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (4" WIDE)	135750.000 LF	0.30000	40725.00	0.30000	40725.00	0.25000	33937.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 047
 LETTING DATE : 06/20/02 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 020300
 DISTRICT : 32

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

SET-ASIDE :

=====									
			(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 581401463 APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.		(2) 731204879 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION CO., I		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	

0008 857(A) 8947	PAVEMENT MARKERS CLASS C TYPE 2-C	145.000	EA	32.00000	4640.00	28.00000	4060.00	23.70000	3436.50
0009 857(B) 8962	REMOVE & RESET CLASS C PAVEMENT MARKERS	130.000	EA	23.00000	2990.00	16.00000	2080.00	17.15000	2229.50
0010 876(C) 8482	(PL)TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	90.000	SD	40.00000	3600.00	4.00000	360.00	25.25000	2272.50
0011 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	34450.00000	34450.00	15640.00000	15640.00	32800.00000	32800.00
0012 880(L) 8911	TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE, POLICE	600.000	HOUR	50.00000	30000.00	38.00000	22800.00	45.50000	27300.00
0013 882(B) 8306	PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	135.000	SD	50.00000	6750.00	5.00000	675.00	25.00000	3375.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$	123,155.00	\$	86,340.00	\$	105,351.00

SECTION 0003 TIME 'B' BID									
0014 644 7211	(SP)TIME (B) BID	10000.000	DAY	30.00000	300000.00	40.00000	400000.00	60.00000	600000.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$	300,000.00	\$	400,000.00	\$	600,000.00

CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	3,215,717.22	\$	2,925,797.77	\$	3,073,160.00
=====									

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 047
 LETTING DATE : 06/20/02 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 020300
 DISTRICT : 32

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

SET-ASIDE :

		(3) 730731258		()		()	
		HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.					
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

SECTION 0001 I000-ROADWAY							
0001 407 0250 TACK COAT	28090.990 GAL	1.00000	28090.99				
0002 411(S3) 5935 (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S3 (PG 76-28 OK)	32859.220 TON	34.00000	1117213.48				
0003 411(S4) 5950 (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4 (PG 76-28 OK)	33094.600 TON	40.00000	1323784.00				
0004 417 5267 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	209408.670 SY	0.65000	136115.64				
0005 641 1399 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LSUM	80000.00000	80000.00				
0006 643 0087 (SP) CONTRACTORS QUALITY CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	30000.00000	30000.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 2,715,204.11		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00

SECTION 0002 Y008-TRAFFIC CONTROL							
0007 855(A) 8812 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (4" WIDE)	135750.000 LF	0.28000	38010.00				
0008 857(A) 8947 PAVEMENT MARKERS CLASS C TYPE 2-C	145.000 EA	35.00000	5075.00				
0009 857(B) 8962 REMOVE & RESET CLASS C PAVEMENT MARKERS	130.000 EA	35.00000	4550.00				
0010 876(C) 8482 (PL) TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	90.000 SD	30.00000	2700.00				
0011 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	35000.00000	35000.00				
0012 880(L) 8911 TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE, POLICE	600.000 HOUR	40.00000	24000.00				
0013 882(B) 8306 PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	135.000 SD	35.00000	4725.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 114,060.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00

SECTION 0003 TIME 'B' BID							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 047
 LETTING DATE : 06/20/02 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 020300
 DISTRICT : 32

COUNTIES : CLEVELAND

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0014 644 7211		10000.000	DAY	57.00000	570000.00			
(SP)TIME (B) BID								
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 570,000.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 3,399,264.11		\$ 0.00		\$

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 262 CONTRACT ID : 020312 COUNTIES : TULSA
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION/:2 2:00 P.M. DISTRICT : 81
 RESURFACE (ASPHALT) & BRIDGE DECK REPAIR CONTRACT TIME : 10/31/02 COMPLETION DATE
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN TULSA. URBAN PROJECT(S) : IMY-244-2(409)005/BHIY-244-2
 PROJECT LENGTH= 1.8479 MILE
 FLEXIBLE ESALS= 39.5 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRACE= PG 70-28 OK

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 1,459,838.00	125.9694%	100.0000%
1	731316732 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$ 1,158,883.00	100.0000%	79.3844%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 I000-ROADWAY IMY-244-2(409)005								
0001 407 0250	TACK COAT	4800.000	GAL	1.00000	4800.00	1.60000	7680.00	
0002 411(B) 6540	(SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B (PG 70-28 OK)	10600.000	TON	45.00000	477000.00	37.50000	397500.00	
0003 417 5267	COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	10000.000	SY	2.00000	20000.00	4.50000	45000.00	
0004 855(A) 8812	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (4" WIDE)	44500.000	LF	0.60000	26700.00	0.40000	17800.00	
0005 857(B) 8962	REMOVE & RESET CLASS C PAVEMENT MARKERS	600.000	EA	25.00000	15000.00	19.00000	11400.00	
0006 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	20000.00000	20000.00	42000.00000	42000.00	
0007 880(L) 8911	TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE, POLICE	64.000	HOUR	35.00000	2240.00	50.00000	3200.00	
SECTION TOTALS				\$	565,740.00	\$	524,580.00	\$ 0.00
SECTION 0002 X231-BRIDGE 'A' BHIY-244-2(410)005								
0008 504(H) 6390	RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	570.000	LF	50.00000	28500.00	27.00000	15390.00	
0009 504(I) 6389	ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	55.000	CF	620.00000	34100.00	490.00000	26950.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 262
 LETTING DATE : 06/20/02 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 020312
 DISTRICT : 81

COUNTIES : TULSA

SET-ASIDE :

		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 731316732 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0010 505 6139 (PL)MEMBRANE	1850.000 SY	2.00000	3700.00	7.00000	12950.00		
0011 505(A) 6018 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00		
0012 505(B) 6019 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	30.000 SY	350.00000	10500.00	125.00000	3750.00		
0013 505(C) 6020 CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	450.00000	2250.00	200.00000	1000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 79,425.00		\$ 60,465.00		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0003 X031-BRIDGE 'B' BHIY-244-2(410)005							
0014 504(H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	160.000 LF	50.00000	8000.00	27.00000	4320.00		
0015 504(I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	20.000 CF	620.00000	12400.00	490.00000	9800.00		
0016 505 6139 (PL)MEMBRANE	850.000 SY	2.00000	1700.00	7.00000	5950.00		
0017 505(A) 6018 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00		
0018 505(B) 6019 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	40.000 SY	350.00000	14000.00	125.00000	5000.00		
0019 505(C) 6020 CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	450.00000	2250.00	200.00000	1000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 38,725.00		\$ 26,495.00		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0004 X031-BRIDGE 'C' BHIY-244-2(410)005							
0020 504(H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	280.000 LF	50.00000	14000.00	27.00000	7560.00		
0021 504(I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	21.000 CF	620.00000	13020.00	490.00000	10290.00		
0022 505 6139 (PL)MEMBRANE	850.000 SY	2.00000	1700.00	7.00000	5950.00		
0023 505(A) 6018 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00		
0024 505(B) 6019 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	20.000 SY	350.00000	7000.00	125.00000	2500.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 262
 LETTING DATE : 06/20/02 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 020312
 DISTRICT : 81

COUNTIES : TULSA

SET-ASIDE :

		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 731316732 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0025 505(C) 6020 CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	450.00000	2250.00	200.00000	1000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	38,345.00	\$	27,725.00	\$	0.00

SECTION 0005 X031-BRIDGE 'D' BHIY-244-2(410)005							
0026 504(H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	520.000 LF	50.00000	26000.00	27.00000	14040.00		
0027 504(I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	40.000 CF	620.00000	24800.00	490.00000	19600.00		
0028 505 6139 (PL)MEMBRANE	2165.000 SY	2.00000	4330.00	7.00000	15155.00		
0029 505(A) 6018 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00		
0030 505(B) 6019 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	45.000 SY	350.00000	15750.00	125.00000	5625.00		
0031 505(C) 6020 CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	450.00000	2250.00	200.00000	1000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	73,505.00	\$	55,845.00	\$	0.00

SECTION 0006 X231-BRIDGE 'E' BHIY-244-2(410)005							
0032 504(H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	210.000 LF	50.00000	10500.00	27.00000	5670.00		
0033 504(I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	21.000 CF	620.00000	13020.00	490.00000	10290.00		
0034 505 6139 (PL)MEMBRANE	1100.000 SY	2.00000	2200.00	7.00000	7700.00		
0035 505(A) 6018 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00		
0036 505(B) 6019 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	35.000 SY	350.00000	12250.00	125.00000	4375.00		
0037 505(C) 6020 CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	10.000 SY	450.00000	4500.00	200.00000	2000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	42,845.00	\$	30,460.00	\$	0.00

SECTION 0007 X231-BRIDGE 'F' BHIY-244-2(410)005							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 262
 LETTING DATE : 06/20/02 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 020312
 DISTRICT : 81

COUNTIES : TULSA

SET-ASIDE :

		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 731316732 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0038 504 (H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	125.000 LF	50.00000	6250.00	27.00000	3375.00		
0039 504 (I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	21.000 CF	620.00000	13020.00	490.00000	10290.00		
0040 505 6139 (PL)MEMBRANE	705.000 SY	2.00000	1410.00	7.00000	4935.00		
0041 505 (A) 6018 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00		
0042 505 (B) 6019 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	40.000 SY	350.00000	14000.00	125.00000	5000.00		
0043 505 (C) 6020 CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	10.000 SY	450.00000	4500.00	200.00000	2000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 39,555.00		\$ 26,025.00		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0008 X231-BRIDGE 'G' BHIY-244-2(410)005							
0044 504 (H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	430.000 LF	50.00000	21500.00	27.00000	11610.00		
0045 504 (I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	52.000 CF	620.00000	32240.00	490.00000	25480.00		
0046 505 6139 (PL)MEMBRANE	1310.000 SY	2.00000	2620.00	7.00000	9170.00		
0047 505 (A) 6018 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00		
0048 505 (B) 6019 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	70.000 SY	350.00000	24500.00	125.00000	8750.00		
0049 505 (C) 6020 CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	10.000 SY	450.00000	4500.00	200.00000	2000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 85,735.00		\$ 57,435.00		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0009 X231-BRIDGE 'H' BHIY-244-2(410)005							
0050 504 (H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	280.000 LF	50.00000	14000.00	27.00000	7560.00		
0051 504 (I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	21.000 CF	620.00000	13020.00	490.00000	10290.00		
0052 505 6139 (PL)MEMBRANE	845.000 SY	2.00000	1690.00	7.00000	5915.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 262
 LETTING DATE : 06/20/02 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 020312
 DISTRICT : 81

COUNTIES : TULSA

SET-ASIDE :

		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 731316732 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0053 505(A) 6018 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00		
0054 505(B) 6019 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	70.000 SY	350.00000	24500.00	125.00000	8750.00		
0055 505(C) 6020 CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	10.000 SY	450.00000	4500.00	200.00000	2000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	58,085.00	\$	34,940.00	\$	0.00

SECTION 0010 X231-BRIDGE 'I' BHIY-244-2(410)005							
0056 504(H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	280.000 LF	50.00000	14000.00	27.00000	7560.00		
0057 504(I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	21.000 CF	620.00000	13020.00	490.00000	10290.00		
0058 505 6139 (PL)MEMBRANE	1220.000 SY	2.00000	2440.00	7.00000	8540.00		
0059 505(A) 6018 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00		
0060 505(B) 6019 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	30.000 SY	350.00000	10500.00	125.00000	3750.00		
0061 505(C) 6020 CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	10.000 SY	450.00000	4500.00	200.00000	2000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	44,835.00	\$	32,565.00	\$	0.00

SECTION 0011 X231-BRIDGE 'J' BHIY-244-2(410)005							
0062 504(H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	130.000 LF	50.00000	6500.00	27.00000	3510.00		
0063 504(I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	21.000 CF	620.00000	13020.00	490.00000	10290.00		
0064 505 6139 (PL)MEMBRANE	555.000 SY	2.00000	1110.00	7.00000	3885.00		
0065 505(A) 6018 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00		
0066 505(B) 6019 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	20.000 SY	350.00000	7000.00	125.00000	2500.00		
0067 505(C) 6020 CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	10.000 SY	450.00000	4500.00	200.00000	2000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	32,505.00	\$	22,610.00	\$	0.00

SECTION 0012 X231-BRIDGE 'K' BHIY-244-2(410)005							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 262
 LETTING DATE : 06/20/02 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 020312
 DISTRICT : 81

COUNTIES : TULSA

SET-ASIDE :

		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 731316732 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.		()		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0068 504 (H) 6390	RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	125.000	LF	50.00000	6250.00	27.00000	3375.00	
0069 504 (I) 6389	ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	21.000	CF	620.00000	13020.00	490.00000	10290.00	
0070 505 6139	(PL)MEMBRANE	565.000	SY	2.00000	1130.00	7.00000	3955.00	
0071 505 (A) 6018	CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000	SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00	
0072 505 (B) 6019	CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	20.000	SY	350.00000	7000.00	125.00000	2500.00	
0073 505 (C) 6020	CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	10.000	SY	450.00000	4500.00	200.00000	2000.00	
SECTION TOTALS				\$	32,275.00	\$	22,545.00	\$ 0.00
SECTION 0013 X231-BRIDGE 'L' BHIY-244-2(410)005								
0074 504 (H) 6390	RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	105.000	LF	50.00000	5250.00	27.00000	2835.00	
0075 504 (I) 6389	ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	15.000	CF	620.00000	9300.00	490.00000	7350.00	
0076 505 6139	(PL)MEMBRANE	445.000	SY	2.00000	890.00	7.00000	3115.00	
0077 505 (A) 6018	CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000	SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00	
0078 505 (B) 6019	CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	40.000	SY	350.00000	14000.00	125.00000	5000.00	
0079 505 (C) 6020	CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	10.000	SY	450.00000	4500.00	200.00000	2000.00	
SECTION TOTALS				\$	34,315.00	\$	20,725.00	\$ 0.00
SECTION 0014 X231-BRIDGE 'M' BHIY-244-2(410)005								
0080 504 (H) 6390	RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	115.000	LF	50.00000	5750.00	27.00000	3105.00	
0081 504 (I) 6389	ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	21.000	CF	620.00000	13020.00	490.00000	10290.00	
0082 505 6139	(PL)MEMBRANE	510.000	SY	2.00000	1020.00	7.00000	3570.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 262
 LETTING DATE : 06/20/02 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 020312
 DISTRICT : 81

COUNTIES : TULSA

SET-ASIDE :

		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 731316732 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.		()	
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0083 505(A) 6018 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00		
0084 505(B) 6019 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	20.000 SY	350.00000	7000.00	125.00000	2500.00		
0085 505(C) 6020 CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	10.000 SY	450.00000	4500.00	200.00000	2000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	31,665.00	\$	21,890.00	\$	0.00

SECTION 0015 X231-BRIDGE 'N' BHIY-244-2(410)005							
0086 504(H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	100.000 LF	50.00000	5000.00	27.00000	2700.00		
0087 504(I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	15.000 CF	620.00000	9300.00	490.00000	7350.00		
0088 505 6139 (PL)MEMBRANE	470.000 SY	2.00000	940.00	7.00000	3290.00		
0089 505(A) 6018 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00		
0090 505(B) 6019 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	40.000 SY	350.00000	14000.00	125.00000	5000.00		
0091 505(C) 6020 CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	10.000 SY	450.00000	4500.00	200.00000	2000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	34,115.00	\$	20,765.00	\$	0.00

SECTION 0016 X231-BRIDGE 'O' BHIY-244-2(410)005							
0092 504(H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	100.000 LF	50.00000	5000.00	27.00000	2700.00		
0093 504(I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	21.000 CF	620.00000	13020.00	490.00000	10290.00		
0094 505 6139 (PL)MEMBRANE	455.000 SY	2.00000	910.00	7.00000	3185.00		
0095 505(A) 6018 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00		
0096 505(B) 6019 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	350.00000	1750.00	125.00000	625.00		
0097 505(C) 6020 CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	450.00000	2250.00	200.00000	1000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	23,305.00	\$	18,225.00	\$	0.00

SECTION 0017 X231-BRIDGE 'P' BHIY-244-2(410)005							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 262
 LETTING DATE : 06/20/02 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 020312
 DISTRICT : 81

COUNTIES : TULSA

SET-ASIDE :

		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 731316732 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0098 504 (H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	135.000 LF	50.00000	6750.00	27.00000	3645.00		
0099 504 (I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	21.000 CF	620.00000	13020.00	490.00000	10290.00		
0100 505 6139 (PL)MEMBRANE	695.000 SY	2.00000	1390.00	7.00000	4865.00		
0101 505 (A) 6018 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00		
0102 505 (B) 6019 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	20.000 SY	350.00000	7000.00	125.00000	2500.00		
0103 505 (C) 6020 CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	10.000 SY	450.00000	4500.00	200.00000	2000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 33,035.00		\$ 23,725.00		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0018 X231-BRIDGE 'Q' BHIY-244-2(410)005							
0104 504 (H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	135.000 LF	50.00000	6750.00	27.00000	3645.00		
0105 504 (I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	21.000 CF	620.00000	13020.00	490.00000	10290.00		
0106 505 6139 (PL)MEMBRANE	695.000 SY	2.00000	1390.00	7.00000	4865.00		
0107 505 (A) 6018 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00		
0108 505 (B) 6019 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	20.000 SY	350.00000	7000.00	125.00000	2500.00		
0109 505 (C) 6020 CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	10.000 SY	450.00000	4500.00	200.00000	2000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 33,035.00		\$ 23,725.00		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0019 X231-BRIDGE 'R' BHIY-244-2(410)005							
0110 504 (H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	270.000 LF	50.00000	13500.00	27.00000	7290.00		
0111 504 (I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	21.000 CF	620.00000	13020.00	490.00000	10290.00		
0112 505 6139 (PL)MEMBRANE	975.000 SY	2.00000	1950.00	7.00000	6825.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 262
 LETTING DATE : 06/20/02 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 020312
 DISTRICT : 81

COUNTIES : TULSA

SET-ASIDE :

		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 731316732 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.		()	
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0113 505(A) 6018 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00		
0114 505(B) 6019 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	20.000 SY	350.00000	7000.00	125.00000	2500.00		
0115 505(C) 6020 CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	10.000 SY	450.00000	4500.00	200.00000	2000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	40,345.00	\$	29,330.00	\$	0.00

SECTION 0020 X231-BRIDGE 'S' BHIY-244-2(410)005							
0116 504(H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	255.000 LF	50.00000	12750.00	27.00000	6885.00		
0117 504(I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	21.000 CF	620.00000	13020.00	490.00000	10290.00		
0118 505 6139 (PL)MEMBRANE	1222.000 SY	2.00000	2444.00	7.00000	8554.00		
0119 505(A) 6018 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00		
0120 505(B) 6019 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	15.000 SY	350.00000	5250.00	125.00000	1875.00		
0121 505(C) 6020 CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	10.000 SY	450.00000	4500.00	200.00000	2000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	38,339.00	\$	30,029.00	\$	0.00

SECTION 0021 X231-BRIDGE 'T' BHIY-244-2(410)005							
0122 504(H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	380.000 LF	50.00000	19000.00	27.00000	10260.00		
0123 504(I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	45.000 CF	620.00000	27900.00	490.00000	22050.00		
0124 505 6139 (PL)MEMBRANE	1792.000 SY	2.00000	3584.00	7.00000	12544.00		
0125 505(A) 6018 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	75.00000	375.00	85.00000	425.00		
0126 505(B) 6019 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	20.000 SY	350.00000	7000.00	125.00000	2500.00		
0127 505(C) 6020 CLASS C BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	5.000 SY	450.00000	2250.00	200.00000	1000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	60,109.00	\$	48,779.00	\$	0.00

CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,459,838.00	\$	1,158,883.00	\$	